

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol
Breads	Bread 400g	Boule Charlemagne 400g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread 400g	Cholla 400g	Y	Y					Y																					
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain 2 Olives Long 400g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain au Noix 400g	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y																
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain Campagne Long 400g	Y	Y			Y																							
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain de Seigle 400g	Y	Y			Y																							
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain Multigraines 400g	Y	Y	Y		Y														Y					Y				
Breads	Bread 400g	Pain Paul Long 400g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Large	Pain de Mie 500g	Y	Y			Y	Y																						
Breads	Bread Large	Carre Tartine Campagne 1.2kg	Y	Y			Y																							
Breads	Bread Large	Pain 2 olives Round 800g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Large	Pain Campagne Round 800g	Y	Y			Y																							
Breads	Bread Large	Pain Multigraines Rd 800g	Y	Y	Y		Y														Y					Y				
Breads	Bread Large	Pain Paul Round 800g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Others	Demi Baguette	Y	Y				Y																						
Breads	Bread Small	Benoiton 2 Olives 50g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Small	Benoiton Chocolat 50g	Y	Y			Y	Y													Y									
Breads	Bread Small	Bretzel	Y	Y	Y			Y																						
Breads	Bread Small	Bretzel Sale	Y	Y	Y			Y																						
Breads	Bread Small	Sandwich Bread Multigrain 100g	Y	Y	Y		Y														Y					Y				
Breads	Bread Small	Sandwich Bread Paul 150g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Small	Sandwich Bread Pavot 100g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Bread Small	Sandwich Bread Sesame 100g	Y	Y																							Y			
Breads	Flute/Baguette	.Baguette Pavot 250g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Flute/Baguette	.Baguette Sesame 250g	Y	Y																							Y			
Breads	Flute/Baguette	Baguette Multigraines 250g	Y	Y	Y		Y														Y					Y				
Breads	Flute/Baguette	Baguette Paul 250g	Y	Y																										
Breads	Fougasses	Fougasse Bacon 100g	Y	Y																										Y
Breads	Fougasses	Fougasse Fromage 115g	Y	Y				Y																						
Breads	Fougasses	Fougasse Olive 100g	Y	Y																										
Breakfast	Fruit Salad	Mixed Fruit Salad																												
Breakfast	Porridge	Honey																												
Breakfast	Yoghurt	Yoghurt Granola Strawberry Jam	Y			Y		Y		Y	Y			Y																
Breakfast	Yoghurt	Banana, Chocolate Chia Oats Pot	Y			Y																Y								
Breakfast	Yoghurt	Blueberry & Almond Chia Oats Pot	Y			Y				Y	Y											Y								
Cakes - Individual	DS Platter	Mini Macarons Assorted x 24						Y	Y	Y	Y								Y		Y									
Cakes - Individual	Macarons	Macaron Chocolate	Y		Y			Y	Y	Y	Y										Y									
Cakes - Individual	Macarons	Macaron Framboise						Y	Y	Y	Y																			
Cakes - Individual	Macarons	Macaron Pistache	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y			Y					Y											
Cakes - Individual	Macarons	Macaron Vanille Madagascar						Y	Y	Y	Y																			
Cakes - Individual	Macarons	Mini Macaron x12						Y	Y	Y	Y								Y		Y									
Cakes - Individual	Millefeuilles	Millefeuille Ind.	Y	Y				Y	Y																	Y				Y
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Apricot Jam 30g Portion																												
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Craquant Ind	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y			Y							Y									

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol	
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Eclair Chocolat	Y	Y				Y	Y											Y					Y						
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Eclair Paris Brest	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y					Y					Y
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Fraisier Ind.	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Meringue Chocolate 100g							Y																	Y					Y
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Meringue Plain 100g							Y																	Y					Y
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Meringue Raspberry 100g							Y																	Y					Y
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Strawberry Jam 30g Portion							Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Flan Normand Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Moelleux Chocolat Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y										
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Tarte Abricot Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Tarte Fruits Rouges Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Tarte Myrtilles Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tart Slices	Tarte Rhubarbe Slice	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Frangipane Nature	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				Y
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette caramel	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y										
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette Chocolat	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y										
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette Citron	Y	Y				Y	Y													Y									
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette Fraise	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartlette Framboise	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette Mure	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Individual	Tartelettes	Tartelette Myrtille	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Large	Charlotte	Charlotte Raspberry 18CM/6P	Y	Y				Y	Y													Y									
Cakes - Large	Charlotte	Charlotte Strawberry 18CM/6P	Y	Y				Y	Y													Y									
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Duo Chocolat 6P	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y	Y									
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Festive Framboisier 18CM/6-8P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Festive Framboisier 26 CM/12-16P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Fleur de Lys 6P	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Foret Noire 12p	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y	Y									Y
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Foret Noire 6p	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y	Y									Y
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Opera x 6	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y												Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremets Choc	Craquant 12P	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremets Choc	Craquant 24P	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y										
Cakes - Large	Entremets Choc	Craquant 6P	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y										
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 12-16P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 18-24P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 24P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 48P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 6-8P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y										
Cakes - Large	Fraisier	Fraisier 8-10P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Large	Millefeuille	Millefeuille 12p	Y	Y				Y	Y																	Y					Y
Cakes - Large	Millefeuille	Millefeuille 6P	Y	Y				Y	Y																	Y					Y
Cake - Large	Entremet	The Mystere	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y	Y									
Cakes - Large	Tart	Flan Normand 28cm	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Large	Tart	Moelleux Chocolat 26cm	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y										
Cakes - Large	Tart	Tarte Abricot 28cm	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																				
Cakes - Large	Tart	Tarte Fruits Rouges 28cm	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Large	Tart	Tarte Myrtille 28cm	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Cakes - Large	Tart	Tarte Rhubarbe 28cm	Y	Y				Y	Y																						
Epicerie	Chocolat	Chocolat 1Lt						Y													Y										
Epicerie	Chocolat	Chocolat Plaque - Happy Birthday						Y																							
Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol	

Y

Allergen present in product

We use and handle a variety of ingredients in our kitchens. Therefore we cannot guarantee that our food is completely free of these allergens

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol			
Epicerie	Chocolate	D&D Coconut & Lucuma 25g																															
Epicerie	Chocolate	D&D Crunchy Almond Butter 25g						Y	Y												Y												
Epicerie	Chocolate	D&D Date & Himalayan Pink Salt 35g						Y																									
Epicerie	Chocolate	Sucette Petit PAUL						Y													Y												
Epicerie	Confitures	Confiture Apricot																															
Epicerie	Confitures	Confiture D'Orange																															
Epicerie	Confitures	Confiture Fraise																															
Epicerie	Savoury food	Chardonnay Wine Vinegar Crisps 40g						Y																									
Epicerie	Savoury food	Cheddar and Car. Onion Chutney Crisp 40g						Y																									
Epicerie	Savoury food	Natural Sea Salt Crisps 40g																															
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Soya Milk																			Y												
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Oat Milk	Y			Y																											
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Coconut Milk																			Y												
Savoury	Breakfast	Croissant Jambon Fromage	Y	Y				Y	Y																						Y		
Savoury	Breakfast	Croissant Omelette (v)	Y	Y				Y	Y																						Y		
Savoury	Breakfast	Croissant Omelette Bacon	Y	Y				Y	Y																						Y		
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Dieppoises	Y	Y					Y													Y											
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Fromage Rosette	Y	Y				Y																							Y		
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Mixte	Y	Y				Y																							Y		
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Montagnard	Y	Y		Y		Y																							Y		
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Pavot Poulet	Y	Y					Y															Y									
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Sesame Camembert (v)	Y	Y				Y																		Y							
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sw Tomato Mozza Pesto (v)	Y	Y				Y																									
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sandwich Vegan	Y	Y		Y															Y				Y								
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sandwich Salmon Pea Roll	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y												Y	Y				Y	Y							
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	Sandwich Beetroot Feta	Y	Y		Y		Y																									
Savoury	Salades	Hot Smoked Salmon, Avo & Grains Salad	Y																		Y	Y		Y		Y	Y				Y		
Savoury	Salades	Spiced Chicken Salad																						Y		Y	Y						
Savoury	Salades	Sweet Potato, Spiced Chickpea Salad																						Y		Y							
Savoury	Croques	Croque Florentine (v)	Y	Y				Y		Y				Y																			
Savoury	Croques	Croque Monsieur	Y	Y				Y																								Y	
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Toaste Mixte	Y	Y			Y	Y																								Y	
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Toaste Mozzarella	Y	Y			Y	Y																									
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Roulé Saucisse	Y	Y				Y	Y																	Y						Y	
Savoury	Quiches	Ind Quiche Flamiche Poireaux	Y	Y				Y	Y																								
Savoury	Quiches	Ind Quiche Lorraine	Y	Y				Y	Y																								
Savoury	Quiches	Ind Quiche Saumon Epinard	Y	Y				Y	Y													Y											
Savoury	Resto Sides	Salade Paulette																															
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Brioche Omelette and Sausage	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y																	Y						Y	
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Brioche Omelette and Cheese	Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y																								
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Brioche Ham and Cheese	Y	Y				Y	Y															Y									Y
Savoury	Breakfast	Omelette Bacon & Spinach						Y	Y																								Y
Savoury	Breakfast	Omelette Peppers & Spinach						Y	Y																								
Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol			

Y

Allergen present in product

We use and handle a variety of ingredients in our kitchens. Therefore we cannot guarantee that our food is completely free of these allergens

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol
Viennoiserie	Brioche	Brioche Boulangere 400g	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Brioche	Brioche Sugar	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Brioche	Cramique Sugar Raisin 400g	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Croissant	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Croissant Amandes	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																			Y
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Croissant Framboise	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																			Y
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Croissant Pistache	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y							Y												Y
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Mini Croissant	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Mini Pain Chocolat	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y									
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Pain Chocolat	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y									
Viennoiserie	Croissants	Pain Chocolat Amandes	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y									Y
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Anglaise Abricot	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Canele	Y	Y				Y	Y																					Y
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Chausson Pomme	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Chouquettes x 1	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Chouquettes x 10	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Escargot Raisin	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Gourmandise	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y									
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Mini Beignet Chocolat	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																	
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Mini Beignet Chocolat x10	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																	
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Mini Beignet Chocolat x5	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																	
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Mini Escargot	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Palmier 120G	Y	Y				Y	Y																					
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Tartelette fine pommes	Y	Y				Y																						
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	White Chocolate Cranberry Muffin	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y									
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Dark Chocolate Hazelnut Muffin	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y								Y									
Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol							
<b>DELIVERY SERVICE / UBER PLATTERS</b>																																					
Savoury	DS Platter	DS Mini SW Meaty Platter x24	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y															Y							Y						
Savoury	DS Platter	DS Mini SW Veg Platter x24	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y																Y												
Savoury	DS Platter	DS Mini Navette PlatterAutumn (M) x20	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y															Y								Y					
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau Classique x12	Y	Y				Y	Y																												
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau Gourmet x12	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y										Y												Y				
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau de Mini Croissant	Y	Y				Y	Y																												
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau de Mini Pain au Chocolat x25	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y																
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau De Croissant x8	Y	Y				Y	Y																												
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	DS Mini Classic Viennoise x26	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y																
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Plateau de Pain au Chocolat x12	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y																
Assortiments	Platters	Mini Macaron Assorted x36						Y	Y	Y	Y							Y		Y																	
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Mini Beignet Platter x25	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																								
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Mini Beignet Platter x50	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																								
Viennoiserie	DS Platter	Mini Beignet Platter x100	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y			Y																								
Savoury	DS Platter	DS Granola and strawberry yoghurt pots10	Y			Y				Y	Y									Y																	
<b>CAFE HOT RANGE</b>																																					
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Petit Dejeuner Anglais	Y	Y			Y		Y											Y			Y		Y									Y			
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Petit Dejeuner Vegetarian	Y	Y			Y		Y	Y													Y														
Savoury	Starter	Mousse de saumon fumé	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y		Y											Y	Y		Y			Y											
Cakes - Individual	Dessert	Brioche Perdu	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																											Y	
Cakes - Individual	Dessert	Summer Berry Croffle	Y	Y				Y																													
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Sausage Bacon Fried Egg Baguette	Y	Y					Y																	Y									Y		
Savoury	Classic Eggs	Omelette Nature	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																												
Savoury	Mains	Shakshuka							Y																	Y											
Savoury	Breakfast	Corbeille du Patissier	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y																
Cakes - Individual	Dessert	Summer Berry Yoghurt Pot	Y			Y		Y		Y	Y																										
Cakes - Individual	Dessert	Affogato						Y	Y	Y	Y							Y		Y																	
<b>OXFORD</b>																																					
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Toaste Polka Mozzarella	Y	Y				Y																													
Savoury	Hot Sandwiches	Toaste Polka Mixte	Y	Y				Y																												Y	
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Delice de Creme au Cassis 6-8p	Y	Y				Y	Y																												
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Delice au Chocolat 6-8p	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y																
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Gateau Creme de Citron 6-8p	Y	Y				Y	Y																												
Cakes - Large	Entremet	Gateau aux Carottes 4P	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y		Y									Y																
Cakes - Individual	Others - Individual	Eclair Coffee	Y	Y				Y	Y																	Y											
<b>Product Family</b>																																					
<b>Product Family</b>	<b>Product Family</b>	<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Barley</b>	<b>Oats</b>	<b>Rye</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Almond</b>	<b>Pecan</b>	<b>Hazelnut</b>	<b>Walnut</b>	<b>Brazil</b>	<b>Macadamia</b>	<b>Cashew</b>	<b>Pistachio</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Pork</b>	<b>Alcohol</b>							

Y

Allergen present in product

We use and handle a variety of ingredients in our kitchens. Therefore we cannot guarantee that our food is completely free of these allergens

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - SEPTEMBER 2021**

12/08/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	SW BEEF CARROT MUSTARD MAYO	Y	Y					Y													Y								
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	SW CAMEMBERT BACON MULTIGRAIN BAP	Y	Y	Y		Y	Y												Y						Y			Y	
Savoury	Cold Sandwiches	SW BLT	Y	Y					Y																				Y	
Cakes - Individual	Tartlet	TARTLET RASPBERRY	Y	Y				Y	Y	Y	Y																			Y
Breakfast	Porridge	PORRIDGE 12OZ RETAIL	Y			Y		Y																						
Breakfast	Yoghurt	YOGHURT GRANOLA STRAWBERRY JAM	Y			Y		Y		Y	Y																			
Savoury	Croques	CROQUE MUSHROOM EMMENTAL	Y	Y				Y																						
Savoury	Soup	Creamy Chicken & Mushroom Soup						Y	Y														Y							
Savoury	Soup	Butternut Squash & Rosemary Soup																												
Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol

Y

Allergen present in product

We use and handle a variety of ingredients in our kitchens. Therefore we cannot guarantee that our food is completely free of these allergens

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - RETAIL**

01/06/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol		
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Soya Milk																		Y												
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Oat Milk	Y			Y														Y												
Hot Drinks	Alternative Milk	Coconut Milk																														
Viennoiserie	Other - (Vien)	Strawberry Choux	Y	Y				Y	Y																							
Cold Drinks	Slush Drink	Caramel Coffee Slush						Y																								
Cold Drinks	Slush Drink	Strawberry Cream Slush						Y																								
Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol		

Y

Allergen present in product

We use and handle a variety of ingredients in our kitchens. Therefore we cannot guarantee that our food is completely free of these allergens

**PAUL UK - ALLERGEN GUIDE - MA & CG CAFÉ**

13/05/2021

Product Family	Product Family	Product Name	Gluten	Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Almond	Pecan	Hazelnut	Walnut	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Pistachio	Peanuts	Soya	Fish	Crustaceans	Mustard	Celery	Sulphites	Sesame	Lupin	Molluscs	Pork	Alcohol					
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Petit Dejeuner Anglais	Y	Y			Y		Y											Y			Y							Y					
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Petit Dejeuner Vegetarian	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y														Y												
Savoury	Hot Breakfast	Sausage Bacon Fried Egg Baguette	Y	Y				Y	Y																Y						Y				
Savoury	Breakfast	Corbeille du Patissier	Y	Y				Y	Y												Y														
Savoury	Classic Eggs	Omelette Nature	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																										
Savoury	Starters	Mousse de saumon fumé	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y													Y	Y		Y			Y									
Savoury	Resto Mains	Shakshuka							Y																Y										
Savoury	Resto Salads	Side Salad																																	
Cakes - Individual	Resto Dessert	Brioche Perdu	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y																										
Cakes - Individual	Resto Dessert	Summer Berry Croffle	Y	Y				Y																											
Cakes - Individual	Resto Dessert	French Berries Pot	Y			Y		Y		Y	Y																								
Cakes - Individual	Resto Dessert	French Affogato						Y	Y	Y	Y							Y		Y															
Savoury	Other - Traiteur	Afternoon Tea Plates	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Y		Y							Y			Y											Y	